
Minnesota Housing Compliance staff: 

 

 

If you have compliance or monitoring questions or need information on Housing Tax 

Credits, HOME, or other Minnesota Housing deferred loan programs, contact the following 

Compliance Officers: 

 

Monica Garcia 

(651) 215-1082 

monica.garcia@state.mn.us  

 

Judie VanDerBosch 

(651) 296-8050 

judie.vanderbosch@state.mn.us  

 

Tere Hopponen 

(651) 297-5709 

tere.hopponen@state.mn.us 

 

Sue Morrison 

(651) 215-1083 

sue.morrison@state.mn.us 

 

Judith Leatherwood 

(651) 296-8149 

Judith.leatherwood@state.mn.us 

 

Jennifer Nelson 

(651) 296-8148 

jennifer.nelson@state.mn.us. 

 

 

You may also contact: 

 

Karen Hassan, Compliance Supervisor 

(651) 284-3180 

karen.hassan@state.mn.us  
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